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470 - Trail Appliances

Bandeja de goteo. Barras FlavorizerÂ®. Motor del asador giratorio. Barra del ahumador. Caja del ahumador. Mesa del quemador lateral. Mesa lateral. HErrajES:. 
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470™ PARTS LIST • Liste des pièces • Lista de Piezas Catch Pan Holder Sostenedor del plato recolector Support de l’égouttoir
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Catch Pan Plato recolector Egouttoir



1



Cooking Grate Parrilla de cocción Grille de cuisson



2



Warming Rack Rejilla para calentar Grille de maintien au chaud
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Battery Housing Compartimiento de las baterías Logement des piles
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Rotisserie Fork Horquilla del asador giratorio Fourche de la rôtissoire
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Rotisserie Spit Espetón del asador giratorio Brôche de la rôtissoire
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Rotisserie Motor Motor del asador giratorio Moteur de la rôtissoire
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Drip Tray Bandeja de goteo Plateau de recueil des gouttes
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Hardware: Herrajes: Matériel:
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Smoker Bar Barra del ahumador Barre du fumoir
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1



Side Burner Table Mesa del quemador lateral Tablette du brûleur latéral
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1



2



3



b
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Nylon Washer - 4 Arandela de nilón - 4 Rondelle de nylon - 4



Truss Head Screw (¼ - 20 x 5/8 inch) - 4 Tornillo de cabeza segmentada (Tornillo ¼ - 20 x 5/8 pulgadas) - 4 Vis à tête bombée large de (¼ - 20 x 5/8 pouces) - 4



Screw - 3 Tornillo - 3 Vis - 3



e Side Table Mesa lateral Tablette latérale
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Wrench - 1 Llave - 1 Clé - 1



d



Smoker Box Caja del ahumador Boîtier du fumoir



TOOLS NEEDED: HeaE mientr RRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS: OUTILS NECESSAIRES:
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c



Flavorizer® Bar Barras Flavorizer® Barre Flavorizer®



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS • Instrucciones de montaje • INSTRUCTIONS de montaGe



Plastic Plug - 3 Tapón plástico - 3 Bouchon en plastique - 3



m IMPORTANT: to properly align frame and doors, Assemble GRILL ON A FLAT AND LEVEL SURFACE. m IMPORTANTE: para alinear correctamente el bastidor y las puertas, arme la BARBACOA SOBRE UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y HORIZONTAL. m IMPORTANT: POUR ALIGNER CORRECTEMENT LE CHASSIS ET LES PORTES, AssembleZ LE GRILL SUR UNE SURFACE PLANE ET A NIVEAU.



• Adjust doors, if necessary • Si fuese necesario, ajuste la puerta • Ajustez la porte si nécessaire
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44 --



b



c



Before installing component, remove protective film from the stainless steel part.



Hardware: Herrajes: Matériel:



Antes de instalar el componente, retire la película protectora de la pieza de acero inoxidable.
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8



Avant d’installer le composant, retirez la pellicule protectrice de la pièce en acier inoxydable.



a
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3-



D



Wrench - 1 Llave - 1 Clé - 1
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b



A



3-



AA



1-



2-



Nylon Washer - 4 Arandela de nilón - 4 Rondelle de nylon - 4



Requires 3 “D” alkaline batteries (Included). Use alkaline batteries only. Do not mix old and new batteries or different types of batteries (standard, alkaline or rechargeable). Requiere 3 baterías alcalinas “D” (incluidas).Use solamente baterías alcalinas. No mezcle baterías nuevas con viejas o diferentes tipos de baterías entre sí (normales, alcalinas o recargables). Fonctionne avec 3 piles alcalines “D” (Fournies). Utilisez des piles alcalines uniquement. Ne mélangez pas des piles usagées et des piles neuves ou différents types de piles (ordinaires, alcalines ou rechargeables).



c



Requires 3 “AAA” alkaline batteries (not included)



Tornillo de cabeza segmentada (Tornillo ¼ - 20 x 5/8 pulgadas) - 4 Vis à tête bombée large de (¼ - 20 x 5/8 pouces) - 4



Fonctionne avec 3 piles alcalines ”AAA” (non fournies) Requiere 3 baterías alcalinas “AAA” (no están incluidas)



7 Screw - 3 Tornillo - 3 Vis - 3



e Plastic Plug - 3 Tapón plástico - 3 Bouchon en plastique - 3



The Weber Grill Out™ Handle Light has a “Tilt Sensor”: Lid up - ON / Lid Closed - OFF. The power button (a) activates or deactivates the “Tilt Sensor.” For daytime use, deactivate the sensor by pressing power button (a). La Lámpara de Asa Weber Grill Out™ tiene un “sensor de inclinación”: tapa abierta - ENCENDIDA / tapa cerrada - APAGADA. El botón de encendido (a) activa o desactiva al “sensor de inclinación”. Para uso durante el día, desactive al sensor pulsando el botón de encendido (a). La Lampe de poignée Weber Grill Out™ est pourvu d’un “Détecteur Tilt“ : Couvercle relevé - MARCHE / Couvercle fermé - ARRET (OFF). Le bouton d’alimentation électrique (a) active ou désactive le “Détecteur Tilt.” Pour une utilisation pendant la journée, veuillez désactiver le détecteur en appuyant sur le bouton d’alimentation électrique (a).



a



Truss Head Screw (¼ - 20 x 5/8 inch) - 4



d
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See Owner’s Guide for complete retractable rotisserie instructions. Consulte la Guía del Propietario para las instrucciones completas acerca del asador giratorio retráctil. Voir le Mode d’emploi pour des instructions complètes concernant l’utilisation de la rôtissoire rétractable.
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470 - Trail Appliances 

Side Burner Table. Side Table ... m ImPORtaNtE: PaRa aLINEaR CORRECtamENtE EL baStIdOR Y LaS PUERtaS,. aRmE La ... Compartimiento de las baterÃas.
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470 - Trail Appliances 

aSSEmbLEz LE GRILL SUR UNE SURFaCE PLaNE Et a NIVEaU. â€¢ Ajustez la porte si nÃ©cessaire. Catch Pan Holder. Rotisserie Motor. Drip Tray. Catch Pan.
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Energy Guide - Trail Appliances 

bottom mounted freezer, and with through-the-door-ice service. Â· Estimated energy cost based on a national average electricity cost of 12 cents per kWh. ftc.gov/ ...
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287kWh $16 - Trail Appliances 

Cost range based only on standard capacity models. • Estimated operating cost based on six ... U.S. Government. Federal law prohibits removal of this label ...
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bertazzoni spa - Trail Appliances 

The shine is maintained by periodically using suitable products which can be found in the supermarket. Never use abrasive powders. Cleaning the burner caps: ...Termes manquants :
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bertazzoni - Trail Appliances 

The installation of this appliance must conform to local codes and ordinances. In the absence of .... Presence of bubbles will indicate a leak. Tighten the fitting ...
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Installation - Trail Appliances 

Installation work and electrical wiring must be done by a qualified ... To reduce the risk of fire and electric shock, install this downdraft ... TAKE MEASUREMENTS.
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04308440 - ISDuoLayers_Zephyr.pmd - Trail Appliances 

Press the â€œDelay Offâ€� button on the hood within 4 seconds to confirm the link (Fig. 2). ... Using an object such as a screwdriver or pen, gently place it in the center ...
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Canada - Trail Appliances 

Model number. U.S. Government. Federal law prohibits removal of this label before consumer purchase. Estimated Yearly Electricity Use per year / par annÃ©e.
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Installation - Trail Appliances 

manufacturer's guideline and safety standards such as those published by the National Fire ... Save this manual for Electrical Inspector and Homeowner to use.
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Cooker Hood - Trail Appliances 

equipment. â€¢ Do not attempt to modify the characteristics of this equipment, that would ... If the fume hood is not supplied with a power cable and a pin or any other means for the ...... Ã¼bernehmen, die durch unsachgemÃ¤ÃŸe Installation oder durc










 


[image: alt]





Use & Care - Trail Appliances 

sance tripping which will cause the appliance to shut down. GFCI's are generally not ... removed from its location for any reason, make sure that the device is ...
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326kWh - Trail Appliances 

â€¢Your cost will depend on your utility rates and use. â€¢Cost range based only on models of similar capacity with automatic defrost. â€¢Estimated energy cost based ...
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Microwave Oven - Trail Appliances 

from your product which has been manufactured with high quality and state-of-the- art technology. Therefore ... begins cooking. C ... Ustensiles en mÃ©- tal ou Ã  ...
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04308440 - ISDuoLayers_Zephyr.pmd - Trail Appliances 

If the flames do not go out immediately, EVACUATE AND CALL. THE FIRE ... Take care when using cleaning agents or detergents. 4. ..... DESCRIPTION. HOOD.
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Untitled - Trail Appliances 

exceeds the Government of Canada's high efficiency levels. ... The estimated yearly operating cost of this model was not available at the time the range was ...
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481 6.. - Trail Appliances 

oval opening located on the hinge side. Slightly loosen both screws (Inbus 5 mm), but do not remove them! Align the door via the lateral screw (Torx 20). 7RU[ ...
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Use & Care - Trail Appliances 

Take off the doors or remove the drawers. ..... For best results allow refrigerator to "pull down" to desired ... This component is very reliable, but should it fail,.
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warranty important notice - Trail Appliances 

LENGTH OF WARRANTY: Model 111 and 1001 - Two years from date of purchase; Model 2600 - Five ... Always reference the model number and serial number.










 


[image: alt]





VI 414 610 - Trail Appliances 

UL 507, The Standard for the Safety of Electric. Fans ... If required by the National Electrical Code (or ..... when you need it, you can enter your appliance data.
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use & care guide - Trail Appliances 

Remove and discard the short, black plastic part from the end of the ...... Acidic or vinegar-based ..... Gray or dark discoloration in ice may indicate that the water.
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refrigerator user instructions - Trail Appliances 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÃ“N .38. Desempaque el ...... Turn the filter clockwise 90 degrees (Â¹â�„â‚„ turn) until it locks into the housing. NOTE: If the filter is ...
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refrigerator user instructions - Trail Appliances 

Todos los mensajes de seguridad le dirÃ¡n el peligro potencial, le dirÃ¡n cÃ³mo reducir ... ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene una o mÃ¡s sustancias quÃmicas ...
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470 

aSSEmbLEz LE GRILL SUR UNE SURFaCE PLaNE Et a NIVEaU. • Ajustez la porte si nécessaire. Catch Pan Holder. Rotisserie Motor. Drip Tray. Catch Pan.
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